# L07000102977

(Re	equestor's Name)	<del></del>	
(Ad	ldress)		
(Ac	ldress)		
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	me)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



600266630826

12/24/14--01001--025 \*\*250.00

2014 DEC 23 PH 4: 0
HOT WITENDED
HOT WITENDED
TO ACKNOWLEDGE
TO ACKNOWLEDGE

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS
VISION OF CORPORATIONS

FILED
14 DEC 24 PH 2: 45

DEC 2 9 2014

T. BROWN

	INC. 236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-166
	WALK IN
	PICK UP:  2-23-14
	CERTIFIED COPY
×	РНОТОСОРУ
	CUS
X	FILING DISSOLUTION
	Sobe Ventures, LLC (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 24, 2014

CORPORATE ACCESS, INC.

TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: SOBE VENTURES, LLC

Ref. Number: L07000102977

We have received your document for SOBE VENTURES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$250.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A description of the occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 605.0707(1)(c), Florida Statutes, must be contained in the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Teresa Brown Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 914A00027201

Copperted

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. ROY 6327 - Tallahasson, Florida 32314

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. 7	The name of a limited liability company is	TALLAGIAN PH 2:
	The Articles of Organization were filed on OCTONEY 10,2007  document number L07000102977	and assigned
3. 7	The delayed effective date the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing: (effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date do	cument is received for filing)
4. A 60	A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's diseson of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's diseson of Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).  PECAUSE, HOTE'S NO ACTIVITY GOING ON I	
	If there are no members, enter the name and address of the person appointed to activities and affairs:	wind up the company's
6. S liste	Signature of an authorized person or if there are no members, the signature of the ed above to yield up the company's activities and affairs:	he person appointed and
	Signature Printed N FILING FEE: \$25.00	lame

### **Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution**

#### NOTE: This page is optional

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in s. 605.0712, F.S.

This "Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Limited Liability Company: Sobe Vantures, LC.
Document number of Limited Liability Company is: U7(00) 02979
Date of dissolution was: 12 24 14
Description of information that must be included in a written claim:
Reason for abblution is that there is no activity
going on in the company.
It is not being used.
Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)
•
A claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.
Andy Gonzale 2  Printed Name of the Person Filing  Signature Viene Person Filing

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$25.00